Race Date
April 16, 2022

Place

Overall Name

Summer Wilson
Leo Kayno
Chris Pukszta
Craig Vanderoef
Jakob Holiday
Steven Bishop
Steve Ireland
Jose Arias
Julian Pedroza
Ryan Vieau
Alexander Berman
Ryan Schamble
Glauco Santos
Nolan Shaheed
Dan Rossignol
John Nguyen
Luis Pedroza
Rod Powell

Michelle Barrack Gardner

Greg Hanssen
Moses Vasquez
Tom Albright
Sarah Caballero
Kathleen Kurrle
William Sumner
Brion Talley
Unknown Partic. 373
Jesse Srader
Robert Delgadillo
David Griffin
Anthony Espinoza
Meghan Nadeau
Pornpat Nikamanon
Gannon Arellano
Mikaela Brabbee
Phaedra Arellano
Channel Jones
Cathy Lomeli
David Whitham
Christian Placinta
Jacob Hsu
Kendrick Hsu
Michele Diekmann
Gema Copeland
Michael Peters
Barbara Eckes
Jo Dee Preston
Victor Gambone
Matt Michelson
Bob Booth

Tim Duggin
Kenneth Houser
Aj Sacher

Phil Lam

Greg Bard
Angeline Rivero
Louis Schamble
Gabe Rivero
Cathy Shargay
Jeanie Leitner
Linda Star
Raphael Rivero
Bladimir Villegas
Ryan Mundy
David Emrick
Christina Kohfield
Jocelyn Garcia

THE OC Challenge Wild Hare 5K

City
Irvine CA
Carson CA
Irvine CA

San Juan Capistrano
Tustin CA

Los Angeles CA
Orange CA

Aliso Viejo CA
Fairborn OH

Costa Mesa CA

Pasadena CA

Aliso Viejo CA
Huntington Beach CA
Orange CA

Garden Grovegarden
Tustin CA

Irvine CA

Sun City CA

Tustin CA

Lake Forest CA
Newport Beach CA
Trabuco Canyon CA

Irvine CA

Los Angeles CA
Huntington Beach CA
Ladera Ranch CA
Hb CA

San Pedro CA
Huntington Beach CA

Bellflower CA
Monarch Beach CA

Irvine CA

Irvine CA

Perris CA

Corona CA

La Canada Flintridge
Laguna Beach CA
Huntington Beach CA
Laguna Beach CA

Irvine CA
Mission Viejo CA
San Bernardino CA

Costa Mesa CA
Chino Hills CA
Lake Forest CA
Montgomery TX
Lake Forest CA
Irvine CA

Irvine CA

Porter Ranch CA
Lake Forest CA
Santa Ana CA

Redlands CA
Redondo Beach CA
Anaheim CA
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Div

\"

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

5K
5K

Bib No Age Gend

468
302
323
378
376
363
298
367
318
348
261
340
381
337
333
315
319
368
256
289
456
251
366
304
342
343
373
383
361
288
281
314
317
252
460
253
379
308
467
356
463
464
271
451
320
277
321
286
386
263
274
297
377
305
372
328
334
329
338
306
359
330
389
390
279
303
387

13
34
20
47
16
57
57
46
20
42
29
42
30
72
50
43
23
65
40
55
43
66
25
59
74
60

21
58
52
12
38
42
13
11
52
63
34
60
37

7
37
48
42
60
66
64
72
57
58
27
29
44
44
64
42
71

9
63
74
68
48
23
24
51
57
28

5k
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TOP
TOP
TOP
TOP
15-19
55-59
55-59
45-49
20-24
40-44
25-29
40-44
30-34
70-74
50-54
40-44
20-24
65-69
TOP
55-59
40-44
65-69
TOP
55-59
70-74
60-64
0-0
20-24
55-59
50-54
11-14
35-39
40-44
11-14
11-14
50-54
60-64
30-34
60-64
35-39
1-10
35-39
45-49
40-44
60-64
65-69
60-64
70-74
55-59
55-59
25-29
25-29
40-44
40-44
60-64
40-44
70-74
1-10
60-64
70-74
65-69
45-49
20-24
20-24
50-54
55-59
25-29

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
16:55.54 16:55.78
16:56.32 16:56.32
17:06.48 17:06.73
17:13.09 17:13.48
17:20.75 17:20.75
18:15.81 18:15.81
18:24.36 18:24.60
18:29.73 18:29.73
19:26.99 19:27.79
19:28.18 19:28.97
19:31.27 19:32.82
19:32.42 19:33.39
19:33.92 19:36.49
19:50.43 19:50.82
19:57.06 19:57.32
19:57.91 20:01.24
20:28.48 20:29.44
20:28.65 20:29.82
20:43.45 20:47.73
21:01.11 21:03.55
21:06.56 21:15.11
21:58.87 21:59.58
22:25.09 22:29.33
22:34.44 22:35.83
22:52.38 22:54.57
22:58.57 23:02.29
23:01.95 23:06.76
23:04.71 23:11.20
23:16.41 23:28.61
23:16.93 23:18.31
23:19.05 23:32.83
23:28.26 23:33.75
23:36.94 23:51.19
23:46.22 23:49.56
23:51.81 23:59.32
23:53.53 23:57.33
23:54.87 23:57.27
23:59.92 24:07.23
24:04.34 24:16.55
24:18.95 24:30.79
24:20.17 24:31.58
24:27.66 24:38.27
24:41.87 24:51.82
24:44.79 24:44.79
24:51.21 25:18.90
24:55.95 24:59.60
25:03.75 25:07.30
25:18.92 25:22.73
25:51.25 25:53.58
25:57.22 26:11.86
25:58.51 26:06.80
25:59.58 26:27.49
26:04.81 26:17.12
26:21.80 27:47.34
26:25.29 26:29.83
26:29.61 26:49.18
26:31.06 26:40.84
26:32.85 26:51.80
26:39.22 26:43.51
26:47.17 26:51.40
27:06.53 27:08.73
27:08.79 27:27.52
27:21.44 27:21.44
27:49.45 27:49.45
27:55.72 28:02.34
28:03.33 28:06.76
28:22.76 28:22.76
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Race Date
April 16, 2022

Place

Overall Name

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

Bob Wolf
Jennifer Cantrell
Kristin Gomez
Jesse Moran
Christina Carrillo
James Moran
Maria Rodriguez
Rachele Gastelum
Terri Magnuson
Katie Beniche
Gary Harrington
Gema Copeland
Antonio Espinoza
Donna Cocca
Mylene Begaye
Dinko Flamingo
Ken Houser
Steven Hehcoat
Steven Teasdale
Mary Hodges
Claire Pukszta
Ruby Mech

Saba Rahimi
Sara Webb

Cindy Verne
Krista Einfalt
Patrick Hill
Bertha Esparza
Leland Jay
Cassidy Tsay
Lelon Stoldt

John Nicks
Unknown Partic. 364
Kim Nicks

Marai Soto
Andrew Brabbee
Sharon Duggin
Janice Walker
Chris Farren
Sherry Schacht
David Pino

Vicki Tolan
Jennifer Triminio
Andrea Cessha
Donald Ocana
Dominic De Los Reyes
Shai De Los Reyes
Ronald Pukszta
Lisa Brown

Ray Field
Melanie Wenk
Craig Norton
Heather Conrad
Heather Conrad
Mary Lou Cappel
Garielle Qaasim
Daniela Gaasim
Garielle Qaasim
Amy Holliday
Dylan Begaye
Dean Begaye
Manuel Robles
Jameson Johnson
Brittney Garcia
Leilani Winneshiek
Malak Laraki

Mia Souiyah

THE OC Challenge Wild Hare 5K

City
Oceanside CA
Long Beach CA
Glendale CA
Fullerton CA
Whittier CA
La Habra CA
Santa Ana CA
Long Beach CA

Lake Forest CA
Mission Viejo CA

Los Angeles CA
Anaheim CA

Oceanside CA
Yucaipa CA

Rancho Cucamonga
Huntington Beach CA
Glendale CA

Irvine CA

Mission Viejo CA
Irvine CA

Buena Park CA

Alta Loma CA
Irvine CA
Huntington Park CA
Seal Beach CA
Irvine CA

Irvine CA

Aliso Viejo CA

San Pedro CA
San Pedro CA
Mission Viejo CA
Huntington Beach CA
Whittier CA
Whittier CA
Dana Point CA
Alta Loma CA
Brea CA
Placentia CA
Bell CA

Los Angeles CA
Irvine CA

Mission Viejo CA
San Clemente CA
San Clemente CA
Highlands Ranch CO

Huntington Beach CA

Corona CA

Winchester CA
Orange CA

Whittier CA
Whittier CA
Irvine CA
Irvine CA
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Div

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

Bib No Age Gend

352
265
287
312
177
311
388
462
365
260
290
382
282
267
259
284
296
201
344
294
324

78
326
350
380
278
293
280
299
347
341
316
364
360
466
459
273
349
369
370

90
345
346
266
374
129
128
325

23
283
351

84
131
358
371
362
357
132
295
258
257
332
191
461
469
452
455

73
55
41
31
39
26
44
31
65
29
82
42
43
62
47
61
58
68
42
58
24
57
35
49
67
55
51
46
53
55
41
92

62
12
46
62
68
69
68
73
73
41
54
73
7
42
67
57
77
53
70
45
45
72
11
45
11
49
9
40
70
4
35
4
12
34

5k
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70-74

3 55-59
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40-44
30-34
35-39
25-29
40-44
30-34
65-69
25-29
80-99
40-44
40-44
60-64
45-49
60-64
55-59
65-69
40-44
55-59
20-24
55-59
35-39
45-49
65-69
55-59
50-54
45-49
50-54
55-59
40-44
80-99
0-0
60-64
11-14
45-49
60-64
65-69
65-69
65-69
70-74
70-74
40-44
50-54
70-74
1-10
40-44
65-69
55-59
75-79
50-54
70-74
45-49
45-49
70-74
11-14
45-49
11-14
45-49
1-10
40-44
70-74
1-10
35-39
1-10
11-14
30-34

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
28:33.34 28:42.64
28:40.02 29:55.52
28:53.51 29:09.39
28:55.80 29:14.94
29:12.80 29:12.80
29:19.21 29:36.67
29:28.95 29:28.95
29:44.32 30:02.29
29:47.54 29:54.84
29:48.54 30:10.32
29:50.75 30:20.48
30:04.68 30:20.34
30:09.46 30:27.58
30:11.11 30:29.40
30:17.83 30:34.46
30:21.26 30:35.83
31:06.40 31:35.10
31:28.69 31:32.54
31:55.48 32:00.73
31:59.28 32:16.57
32:22.00 32:33.19
32:38.43 32:38.43
32:43.37 32:48.61
32:50.43 33:03.62
32:51.43 33:07.99
32:51.56 33:11.34
33:09.97 33:47.46
33:23.81 33:30.60
34:08.95 34:23.60
34:30.31 34:44.85
34:32.66 34:59.34
34:46.53 34:57.93
34:46.73 34:58.33
34:47.11 34:58.10
35:08.36 35:14.97
35:08.48 35:15.98
35:47.15 35:56.60
35:51.09 35:57.78
36:07.77 36:39.36
36:07.85 36:37.98
36:08.73 36:21.34
36:34.56 36:56.10
37:36.02 37:41.84
37:41.90 38:04.46
37:49.34 38:23.56
38:03.32 38:42.61
38:03.69 38:43.61
38:13.32 38:24.11
39:19.18 39:19.18
39:27.15 39:39.70
39:27.22 39:39.63
39:32.86 39:32.86
40:53.89 41:07.55
40:55.27 41:06.86
41:02.61 41:33.36
41:23.69 41:35.52
41:24.74 41:36.34
41:39.50 41:39.50
42:33.06 42:55.36
42:43.63 42:59.94
42:45.29 43:00.75
43:21.38 43:47.85
44:28.53 44:28.53
44:39.55 44:49.11
44:39.59 44:49.14
44:42.23 44:42.23
44:51.79 44:51.79

Pace

9:13/M

9:15/M

9:19/M

9:20/M

9:25/M

9:27/M

9:30/M

9:35/M

9:36/M

9:37/M

9:37/M

9:42/M

9:44/M

9:44/M

9:46/M

9:47/M
10:02/M
10:09/M
10:18/M
10:19/M
10:26/M
10:32/M
10:33/M
10:35/M
10:36/M
10:36/M
10:42/M
10:46/M
11:01/M
11:08/M
11:08/M
11:13/M
11:13/M
11:13/M
11:20/M
11:20/M
11:33/M
11:34/M
11:39/M
11:39/M
11:39/M
11:48/M
12:08/M
12:09/M
12:12/M
12:16/M
12:16/M
12:20/M
12:41/M
12:44/M
12:44/M
12:45/M
13:11/M
13:12/M
13:14/M
13:21/M
13:21/M
13:26/M
13:44/M
13:47/M
13:47/M
13:59/M
14:21/M
14:24/M
14:24/M
14:25/M
14:28/M
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Race Date
April 16, 2022

Place

Overall Name

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

Max Laraki

Sam Laraki
Tony Duggin
Than Duong
Rosy Ramirez
Maxine Bennet
Rich Duggin
Leon Gray

P J Barnes
Valerie Bradford
Margaret Herrero
Tammy Simon
Tammy Simon
Margaret Herrero
Carol Collins
Dave Woolley
Beau Woolley
Sean Matlock
Carrie Dushey
Carrie Robles
Manuel Fernadez
Ron Kurrle

Dylan Varenchik

THE OC Challenge Wild Hare 5K

City

Irvine CA

Irvine CA
Mission Viejo CA
Lake Forest CA
Orange CA
Fullerton CA
Mission Viejo CA
Fullerton CA
Orange CA
Lakewood CA
Moreno Valley CA
Corona CA
Corona CA
Moreno Valley CA
Covina CA
Santa Ana CA
Santa Ana CA
Brea CA
Fontana CA
Orange CA

Ladera Ranch CA
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Div

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

Bib No Age Gend

453
454
275
355
384

20
272

54
255
264
292
339
105

68
268
123
122
309
276
331
190
375
183

e

7
48
26
46
68
22
56
77
67
52
46
60
60
46
56
55

9
54
57
56
58
73
14

5k
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1-10
45-49
25-29
45-49
65-69
20-24
55-59
75-79
65-69
50-54
45-49
60-64
60-64
45-49
55-59
55-59

1-10
50-54
55-59
55-59
55-59
70-74
11-14

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
44:52.36 44:52.36
44:54.37 44:54.37
45:10.29 45:31.58
45:31.10 45:39.65
45:48.83 45:48.83
46:23.16 46:57.37
46:50.68 47:10.85
46:57.31 47:31.12
47:14.84 47:40.10
47:28.83 47:51.64
49:43.32 50:05.12
49:43.89 50:04.87
49:44.27 50:05.65
50:05.88 50:05.88
50:09.47 50:30.24
50:25.33 50:54.62
50:30.72 50:54.97
51:19.89 51:47.38
51:20.84 51:46.63
51:22.26 51:47.51
54:29.13 54:29.13

24:37:00.83 24:37:02.00
25:20:00.00 25:20:00.00

Pace

14:28/M
14:29/M
14:34/M
14:41/M
14:46/M
14:58/M
15:06/M
15:09/M
15:14/M
15:19/M
16:02/M
16:02/M
16:03/M
16:09/M
16:11/M
16:16/M
16:17/M
16:33/M
16:34/M
16:34/M
17:35/M

**:27/IM

**:19/M
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